HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 3/2022
by
GROUP CAPTAIN CHAN MAN LANG, IDSM
Commanding
HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Order No.17 Promotions — Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotion with retroactive effect from 1.3.22:

To Cadet Sergeant
Rank Name S/IN Unit
Cpl LAI Cheuk Yin M15-23426 No 401 Sgn

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotion with effect from 1.4.22:

To Cadet Sergeant

Rank Name S/IN Unit

Cpl CHENG Hiu Tung F16-24144 No 406 Sgn
To Cadet Lance Corporals

Rank Name SIN Unit

BC CHEUNG Wai Yin F16-24040 CT Sgn

BC XIE Yuxi M18-25798 No 203 Sgn

BC WONG Yue Hei M19-26859 C Sgn

BC LUI Wai Fung M19-26864 C Sgn

Order No.18 Classification Advancement — Cadet Member

The Commanding Officer has approved the following classification advancement with effect from

1.4.22:
To Leading Cadet
Rank Name S/IN Unit
Cpl CHENG Hiu Tung F16-24144 No 406 Sgn

Order No.19 Hong Kong Award for Young People

The Commanding Officer has authorised the wearing of the HKAYP Badge by the following cadet
member with retroactive effect from 1.3.22 upon his successful completion of the established requirements:

Silver Badge
Rank Name S/IN Unit
FS TANG Chak Lam M12-19275 C Sgn

Order No.20 Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the following awards to the following cadet
member with effect from 17.3.22:

Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

Rank Name SIN Unit
Cpl LAM Tsz Him M14-22135 No 302 Sgn




HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 3/2022

by

GROUP CAPTAIN CHAN MAN LANG, IDSM

Commanding

HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Order No.21

Honour Guard Badge

The Commanding Officer, on the recommendation of the Deputy Commanding Officer (Training), has
authorised the wearing of the Honour Guard Badge by the following members with retroactive effect
from1.2.22, in accordance with the regulations governing the award of the Honour Guard Badge:

Rank
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC
BC

Name

CHANG Jeffrey Ho Chun

NGAN Chi Kit
CHENG Cheuk Hei
SO Hayden

CHAN Nga Yin
LING Ho Long
CHEUNG Lok Wan
WU Hon Yeung
CHUNG Yan Ue
WANG Chung Yam
CHUNG Shuk Yee
WONG Yue Hei
SIU Sean

SITU Matthew
POON Cheuk Yin
MOK Ching Shun
LUI Wai Fung
LAN Ka Sen
YUENG Pai Hei
KWAN Nathan
CHOW Yan Chi
CHAN Yan Ki

HO Long

SIN
M17-25083
M17-25086
M17-25091
M17-25094
M19-26847
M19-26848
F19-26849
M19-26850
F19-26851
M19-26852
F19-26853
M19-26859
M19-26860
M19-26861
M19-26862
M19-26863
M19-26864
M19-26865
M19-26866
M19-26868
M19-26869
F19-26872
M21-30306

Unit

C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn
C Sgn

The Commanding Officer, on the recommendation of the Deputy Commanding Officer (Training), has
authorised the wearing of the Honour Guard Badge by the following members with retroactive effect from
1.3.22, in accordance with the regulations governing the award of the Honour Guard Badge:

Rank
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Name

TANG Chak Lam
YU Suet Lui
CHOW Yi Kai
CHOI Kiu Fung
LAM Ho Kiu
CHENG Hiu Tung

SIN
M12-19275
F14-22065
F14-22078
M15-22854
F15-22856
F16-24414

Unit

CT Sgn

No 406 Sgn
No 406 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 406 Sgn

Wilson W S CHAN
W(g Cdr
For Commanding Officer



