Serial No	3
Page	1 of 2
Date	23 Mar 2022

HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 3/2022 GROUP CAPTAIN CHAN MAN LANG, IDSM **Commanding** HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Order No.17 Promotions – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotion with retroactive effect from 1.3.22:

To Cadet Sergeant

S/N Unit Rank Name Cpl LAI Cheuk Yin M15-23426 No 401 Sqn

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotion with effect from 1.4.22:

To Cadet Sergeant

Rank <u>Name</u> S/N <u>Unit</u> Cpl CHENG Hiu Tung F16-24144 No 406 Sqn

To Cadet Lance Corporals

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
BC	CHEUNG Wai Yin	F16-24040	CT Sqn
BC	XIE Yuxi	M18-25798	No 203 Sqn
BC	WONG Yue Hei	M19-26859	C Sqn
BC	LUI Wai Fung	M19-26864	C Sqn

Order No.18 <u>Classification Advancement – Cadet Member</u>

The Commanding Officer has approved the following classification advancement with effect from 1.4.22:

To Leading Cadet

Rank Name S/N Unit CHENG Hiu Tung F16-24144 No 406 Sqn Cpl

Order No.19 Hong Kong Award for Young People

The Commanding Officer has authorised the wearing of the HKAYP Badge by the following cadet member with retroactive effect from 1.3.22 upon his successful completion of the established requirements:

Silver Badge

Rank Name S/N Unit TANG Chak Lam M12-19275 FS C Sqn

Order No.20 Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to approve the following awards to the following cadet member with effect from 17.3.22:

Cadet Community Services Achievement Ribbon

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Cpl	LAM Tsz Him	M14-22135	No 302 San

Serial No				3
Page		2	of	2
Date	23	Mar	20	22

HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 3/2022 by GROUP CAPTAIN CHAN MAN LANG, IDSM Commanding HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Order No.21 Honour Guard Badge

The Commanding Officer, on the recommendation of the Deputy Commanding Officer (Training), has authorised the wearing of the Honour Guard Badge by the following members with retroactive effect from 1.2.22, in accordance with the regulations governing the award of the Honour Guard Badge:

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
BC	CHANG Jeffrey Ho Chun	M17-25083	C Sqn
BC	NGAN Chi Kit	M17-25086	C Sqn
BC	CHENG Cheuk Hei	M17-25091	C Sqn
BC	SO Hayden	M17-25094	C Sqn
BC	CHAN Nga Yin	M19-26847	C Sqn
BC	LING Ho Long	M19-26848	C Sqn
BC	CHEUNG Lok Wan	F19-26849	C Sqn
BC	WU Hon Yeung	M19-26850	C Sqn
BC	CHUNG Yan Ue	F19-26851	C Sqn
BC	WANG Chung Yam	M19-26852	C Sqn
BC	CHUNG Shuk Yee	F19-26853	C Sqn
BC	WONG Yue Hei	M19-26859	C Sqn
BC	SIU Sean	M19-26860	C Sqn
BC	SITU Matthew	M19-26861	C Sqn
BC	POON Cheuk Yin	M19-26862	C Sqn
BC	MOK Ching Shun	M19-26863	C Sqn
BC	LUI Wai Fung	M19-26864	C Sqn
BC	LAN Ka Sen	M19-26865	C Sqn
BC	YUENG Pai Hei	M19-26866	C Sqn
BC	KWAN Nathan	M19-26868	C Sqn
BC	CHOW Yan Chi	M19-26869	C Sqn
BC	CHAN Yan Ki	F19-26872	C Sqn
BC	HO Long	M21-30306	C Sqn

The Commanding Officer, on the recommendation of the Deputy Commanding Officer (Training), has authorised the wearing of the Honour Guard Badge by the following members with retroactive effect from 1.3.22, in accordance with the regulations governing the award of the Honour Guard Badge:

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Sgt	TANG Chak Lam	M12-19275	CT Sqn
Cpl	YU Suet Lui	F14-22065	No 406 Sqn
Cpl	CHOW Yi Kai	F14-22078	No 406 Sqn
Cpl	CHOI Kiu Fung	M15-22854	No 505 Sqn
Cpl	LAM Ho Kiu	F15-22856	No 505 Sqn
Cpl	CHENG Hiu Tung	F16-24414	No 406 Sqn

Wilson W S CHAN Wg Cdr For Commanding Officer